
a
CASE NUMBER: 16-1602-EL-ESS
CASE DESCRIPTION: Duke Energy Ohio Inc
DATE OF SERVICE: FEB ““ # 2019
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Sign Here:

PARTY OF RECORD

none

ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY

KREITNER, JEAN-LUC STAFF ATTY 

ENVIRONMENTAL LAW & POLICY CENTER 

33 E WACKER DR STE 1600

CHICAGO,IL 60601 

Phone:(312) 795-3725 

Fax:(312) 795-3730

none

none

none

*Bingham, Deb J. Ms.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
65 East State Street, 7th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215-4203 

Phone:614-466-1311 

Fax:614-466-9475 

Email:debra.bingham@occ.ohio.gov

MIZELL, MICHAEL S 

ICE MILLER LLP 

ONE AMERICAN SQUARE 

SUITE 2900
INDIANAPOLIS,IN 46282-0200 

Phone:317-236-2127
Email:MIKE.MIZELL@ICEMILLER.COM

* Sweeney, Helen 

Interstate Gas Supply, Inc.
6100 Emerald Parkway

Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5057
Email:hsweeney@igsenergy.com
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none *Nicodemus, Jacob
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-644-8214
Email:Jacob.Nicodemus@puco.ohio.gov

none *Pashos, Kay Ms.
Ice Miller LLP 

One American Square 

Suite 2900
Indianapolis,IN 46282-0200
Phone:317-236-2208
Fax:317-592-4676
EmaiLKay .Pashos@icemiller.com

none ROBINSON, CAMAL O
DUKE ENERGY BUSINESS SERVIES LLC
550 SOUTH TRYON STREET
45TH FLOOR
CHARLOTTE,NC 28202
Phone:980-373-2631
Email:CAMAL.ROBINSON@DUKE-ENERGY.COM

none *Newman, Justin Mr.
D. David Altman Co., LPA
15 E. 8th Street
Suite 200W
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)721-2180
Fax:(513)721-2299
Email:jnewman@environlaw.com

none *Glover, Rebekah J. Ms. 
Whitt Sturtevant 
88 E. Broad St 
Suite 1590 

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:937-417-3683



Email:glover@whitt-sturtevant.com

none *Mendoza, Tony G. Mr.
Sierra Club
2101 Webster St, 13th Floor 

Oakland,CA 94612 

Phone:(415) 977-5589 

Fax:(510) 208-3140 

Emaihtony .mendoza@sierraclub.org

none *Orahood, Teresa 

Bricker & Eckler LLP 

100 South Third Street 

Columbus,OH 43215-4291 

Phone:(614) 227-4821 

Fax;(614) 227-2390 

Email:torahood@bricker.com

none * Scott, Tonnetta Y Mrs.
Ohio Attorney General
180 East Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4395
Email:Tonnetta.Scott@puc.state.oh.us

none *Dove, Robert Mr.
KEGLER BROWN HILL RITTER CO LPA 

65 E. STATE STREET 

SUITE 1800
Columbus,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443
Fax;614-464-2634
Email:RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

none *Leppla, Miranda R Ms.
The Ohio Environmental Council 
1145 Chesapeake Avenue 

Suite I
Columbus,OH 43212 

Phone:(614)487-7506



none

none

none

none

none

Fax:(614)487-7506
Email:mleppla@theoec.org

*WilIiams, Jamie Ms.
Ohio Consumers’ Counsel 
65 East State Street, 7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215-4213
Phone:614-466-9547
Email:jamie.williams@occ.ohio.gov

*Miller, Vesta R
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

180 East Broad Street 
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-466-7702 

Email: Vesta.Miller@puc.state.oh.us

*Scott, Tonnetta Ms.
Ohio Attorney General 
30 East Broad Street
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)466-4395
Fax:(614)466-4395
Email:tonnetta.scott@ohioattomeygeneral.gov

* Spencer, Ken Mr.
Armstrong & Okey, Inc.
222 East Town Street, 2nd Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-224-9481
Fax:614-224-5724
Email: kspencer@aando. com

*Miller, Christopher L. Mr.
Ice Miller LLP 

250 West Street 

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-462-5033 

Fax:614-224-3886
Email:christopher.miller@icemiller.com



none *Watts, Elizabeth H Ms.
Duke Energy Ohio, Inc.
155 East Broad Street 
Suite 2100
Columbus„OH 43215
Phone:614-222-1331
Fax:614-222-1337
Email:elizabeth.watts@duke-energy.com

none * Fischer, Mary E Ms.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)466-0469
Email: mary. fi scher@puco.ohio. gov

none *ChiIcote, Heather A
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street
Columbus
Ohio,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-0407
Email:heather.chilcote@puco.ohio.gov

none *01iker, Joseph E. Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway

Dublin,OH 43016
Phone;614-659-5069
Email:joliker@igsenergy.com

none *Keeton, Kimberly L
Ohio Attorney General's Office
Public Utilities Section
30 East Broad Street, 16th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)466-4397
Fax:(614)644-8764
Email:Kimberly.Keeton@puc.state.oh.us



none *Rolfes, E Minna Ms.
Duke Energy Business Services LLC 

139 E. Fourth Street 

Cincinnati,OH 45202 

Phone:513-287-4356 

Fax:513-287-4386
Email:e.rolfes-adkins@duke-energy.com

none * Frisch, Adele M. Mrs.
Duke Energy
139 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati,OH 45202 

Phone:513-287-4323 

Email:adele.frisch@duke-energy.com

none *Coffey, Sandra
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:(614) 728-2516 

Fax:(614) 728-8373 
Email:Sandra.Coffey@puc.state.oh.us

none *Fleisher, Madeline 

Environmental Law and Policy Center 

21 W. Broad St., 8th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-569-3827 

Email:mfleisher@elpc.org

none *Nugent, Michael A Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway

Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5065
Email:mnugent@igsenergy.com

none *Cochem, Carys 

Duke Energy



155 East Broad St 
20th Floor 

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:614-222-1330 

Fax:614-222-1337
Email:carys.cochem@duke-energy.com

none * Gates, Debbie L Mrs.
Duke Energy
139 East Fourth Street
1303-Main
Cincinanti,OH 45201
Phone:513-287-4332
Fax:513-287-4385
Email:debbie.gates@duke-energy.com

none HEALEY, CHRISTOPHER

65 E STATE STREET 

SUITE 700
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 

Phone:614-466-9571
Email:CHRISTOPHER.HEALEY@OCC.OHIO.GOV

none WESTON, BRUCE

OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL 

65 EST STATE STREET, 7th FLOOR 

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4203 

Phone:614-466-7964

none
KINGERY, JEANNE W. ASSOCIATE GENERAL 
COUNSEL
DUKE ENERGY RETAIL SALES, LLC 

155 EAST BROAD STREET 

SUITE 2020
COLUMBUS ,OH 43215 

Phone:(614) 222-1334 

Fax:(614) 222-1337
Email:JEANNE.KINGERY@DUKE-ENERGY.COM

none WATTS, ELIZABETH H.



DUKE ENERGY OHIO
155 EAST BROAD ST 21ST FLOOR

COLUMBUS,OH 43215 

Phone:614-222-1330
EmaihElizabeth. Watts@duke-energy.com

none *Kuhnell, Dianne
Duke Energy Business Services
139 E. Fourth Street

Cincinnati,OH 45202 

Phone:(513)287-4337 

Fax:(513)287-4386
Email:dianne.kuhnell@duke-energy.com

none D’ASCENZO, ROCCO O ATTORNEY AT LAW 

DUKE ENERGY OHIO 

139 EAST FOURTH ST,
1303-MAIN
CINCINNATLOH 45202 

Phone:(513) 287-4320 

Fax:(513) 287-4385 

Email:rocco.d'ascenzo@cinergy.com

PARTY OF RECORD
none

INTERVENOR
ATTORNEY

ETTER, TERRY L.
OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL 

65 E. STATE STREET, 7TH FLOOR 

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4203


